GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2204
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

FOUR LANING OF NHS
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai ;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received from Gujarat inregard to four laning of National Highways under the Pradhanmantri Bharat Jodo Pariyojana during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government on these proposals so far alongwith the time by which work is likely to be started, project-wise;
and

(d) The number of project, out of the above, on which work has been started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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